PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
INTERNATIONAL
PCPLUG-IN
POWER TRANSFORMERS
AII parts msst RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Powsr - 2.SVA to 56VA
PC board plug-in mounting

nsv
3
�
L
l□
50-6□
1
Hz
12
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
Part Number VA _secondary RMS Rating
Senes Parallel
FAPT-2.5-10 2.5 l□V C.T. @ 0.25A l□V C.T. @ 0.25A
FAPT -5.0-10 5.0 l□V C.T. @ O.SA l□V C.T. @ O.SA
FAPT-10-10 10 l□V C.T. @ l.OA l□V C.T. @ l.DA
FAPT-20-10 20 l□V C.T. @ 2.DA l□V C.T. @ 2.DA
FAPT-30-10 30 l□V C.T. @ 3.DA l□V C.T. @ 3.DA
FAPT-56-10 56 l□V C.T. @ 5.6A l□V C.T. @ 5.6A
FAPT-2.5-12 2.5 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A
FAPT -5.0-12 5.0 12.6V C.T. @ □.qA 12.6V C.T. @ □.qA
FAPT-10-12 10 12.6V C.T. @ O.BA 12.6V C.T. @ O.BA
FAPT-20-12 20 12.6V C.T. @ 1.6A 12.6V C.T. @ 1.6A
FAPT-30-12 30 12.6V C.T. @ 2.ijA 12.6V C.T. @ 2,ijA
FAPT-56-12 56 12.6V C.T. @ q_qA 12.6V C.T. @ q,qA
FAPT-2.5-16 2.5 16V C.T. @ 0.15A 16V C.T. @ 0.15A
FAPT -5.0-16 5.0 16V C.T. @ 0.31A 16V C.T. @ 0.31A
FAPT-10-16 10 16V C.T. @ 0.62A 16V C.T. @ 0.62A
FAPT-20-16 20 16V C.T. @1.25A 16V C.T. @1.25A
FAPT-30-16 30 16V C.T. @ 1.9A 16V C.T. @ 1.9A
FAPT-56-16 56 16V C.T. @ 3.SA 16V C.T. @ 3.SA
FAPT-2.5-20 2.5 20V C.T. @ 0.12A 20V C.T. @ 0.12A
FAPT-5.0-20 5.0 20V C.T. @ 0.25A 20V C.T. @ 0.25A
FAPT-10-20 10 20V C.T. @ O.SA 20V C.T. @ O.SA
FAPT-20-20 20 20V C.T. @ l.OA 20V C.T. @ l.DA
FAPT-30-20 30 20V C.T. @ l.SA 20V C.T. @ l.SA
FAPT-56-20 56 20V C.T. @ 2.BA 20V C.T. @ 2.BA
FAPT-2.5-2ij 2.5 2qv C.T. @ O.lA 2qv C.T. @ 0.lA
FAPT-5.□-2q 5.0 2qv C.T. @ 0.21A 2qv C.T. @ 0.21A
FAPT-10-2ij 10 2qv C.T. @ 0.ij2A 2qv C.T. @ O.ij2A
FAPT-2□-2q 20 2qv C.T. @ 0.83A 2qv C.T. @ 0.83A
FAPT-3□-2q 30 2qv C.T. @ 1.25A 2qv C.T. @ 1.25A
FAPT-56-2ij 56 2qv C.T. @ 2.33A 2qv C.T. @ 2.33A
FAPT-2.5-28 2.5 28V C.T. @ 0.09A 28V C.T. @ 0.09A
FAPT-5.0-28 5.0 28V C.T. @ O.lBA 28V C.T. @ 0.18A
FAPT-10-28 10 28V C.T. @ 0.36A 28V C.T. @ 0.36A
FAPT-20-28 20 28V C.T.@ 0.72A 28V C.T.@ 0.72A
FAPT-30-28 30 28V C.T. @ 1.06A 28V C.T. @ 1.06A
FAPT-56-28 56 28V C.T. @ 2.DA 28V C.T. @ 2.DA
FAPT-2.5-36 2.5 36V C.T.@ 0.07A 36V C.T.@ 0.07A
FAPT-5.0-36 5.0 36V C.T.@ 0.lijA 36V C.T. @ D.lijA
FAPT-10-36 10 36V C.T. @ 0.28A 36V C.T. @ 0.28A
FAPT-20-36 20 36V C.T. @ 0.56A 36V C.T. @ 0.56A
FAPT-30-36 30 36V C.T. @ 0.82A 36V C.T. @ 0.82A
FAPT-56-36 56 36V C.T. @ 1.56A 36V C.T. @ 1.56A
VA
L W
�imension
;